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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2477
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SECURITY GADGETS AT AIRPORTS
Hazari Shri Maheshwar ;Saroj Smt. Sushila;Upadhyay Seema;Verma Smt. Usha

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the operators at various airports of the country including the Delhi Airport are adhering to the directives of the Bureau of Civil Aviation Security and other intelligence agencies, i n regard to the installation of security gadgets such as Perimeter Intrusion Detection System (PIDS) and X-ray machines;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor alongwith the action taken against the negligent organisations/officials in this regard; and

(d) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government for installing security equipments at various airports in the country alongwith the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) Equipments include PIDS, various kinds of X-ray machines, security cameras etc.

(c) Does not arise.

(d): Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAS) has issued various Aviation Security Orders / Circulars for installation of security equipment/ gadgets at all civil airports for securing the aircraft operations. Regular monitoring and inspections are carried out by the BCAS for ensuring their strict compliance.
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